



CHINA OILFIELD SERVICES LIMITED

(A joint stock limited company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 2883)

OVERSEAS REGULATORY ANNOUNCEMENT

—THIRD QUARTERLY RESULTS

This announcement is made pursuant to Rule 13.10B of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

The financial data of Third Quarterly Report for 2025 of the Company is prepared in accordance with PRC Accounting Standards for Business Enterprises and has not been audited.

This announcement is prepared in both Chinese and English. In the event of any discrepancy between the two versions, the Chinese version shall prevail.

29 October 2025

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Messrs. Zhao Shunqiang (Chairman), Lu Tao and Xiao Jia; the non-executive directors of the Company are Messrs. Fan Baitao and Liu Qiudong; and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Ms. Chiu Lai Kuen, Susanna, Messrs. Kwok Lam Kwong, Larry and Yao Xin.

Stock code: 601808

Stock short name: COSL

China Oilfield Services Limited 2025 Third Quarterly Report

The board of directors of the Company and all directors warrant that there are no misrepresentations, misleading statements or material omissions in this announcement, and accept legal responsibilities for the truthfulness, accuracy and completeness of the contents of this announcement.

Important Notice:

The board of directors (the “**Board**”), Supervisory Committee, and the directors, supervisors and senior management of China Oilfield Services Limited (the “**Company**”) assure for the truthfulness, accuracy and completeness of the contents of the quarterly report, confirm that there are no misrepresentations, misleading statements or material omissions in the quarterly report and accept individual and joint legal liability.

Person in charge of the Company, person in charge of the accounting work, and person in charge of the accounting office (the accountant in charge), have declared that they assure for the truthfulness, accuracy and completeness of the financial information in the quarterly report.

Whether the third quarterly financial statements have been audited

☐ Yes ☒ No

1. Principal Financial Data

(I) Principal accounting data and financial indicators

Unit: million Yuan Currency: RMB

Items	The Reporting Period	Increase/decrease in the Reporting Period compared with the same period of last year (%)	From the beginning of the year to the end of the Reporting Period	Increase/decrease from the beginning of the year to the end of the Reporting Period compared with the same period of last year (%)
Revenue	11,533.4	3.6	34,853.7	3.5
Total profit	1,596.5	29.0	4,168.6	14.3
Net profit attributable to shareholders of the Company	1,245.6	46.1	3,209.4	31.3
Net profit excluding non-recurring gain or loss attributable to shareholders of the Company	1,229.5	40.9	3,168.9	28.0
Net cash flows from operating activities	N/A	N/A	1,986.4	-61.2
Basic earnings per share (Yuan/share)	0.26	44.4	0.67	31.4
Diluted earnings per share (Yuan/share)	0.26	44.4	0.67	31.4
Weighted average net assets earnings ratio (%)	2.7	Increased by 0.7 percentage point	7.1	Increased by 1.3 percentage points

	At the end of the Reporting Period	At the end of last year	Increase/decrease at the end of the Reporting Period compared with the end of last year (%)
Total assets	83,902.2	82,947.7	1.2
Equity attributable to shareholders of the Company	45,974.7	43,797.2	5.0

Note: The “Reporting Period” refers to the three-month period from the beginning to the end of this quarter, the same as below.

(II) Items and amounts of non-recurring gain or loss

√Applicable □Not applicable

Unit: Yuan Currency: RMB

Items of non-recurring gain or loss	Amounts for the Reporting Period	Amount from the beginning of the year to the end of the Reporting Period
Gain or loss on disposal of non-current assets, including write-off of provision for asset impairment	26,652	-15,447,164
Government grants included in profit or loss for the current period, other than government grants that are closely related to the normal operation business of the Company and entitled in accordance with established standards and in compliance with national policies, and have a continuing impact on the profit or loss of the Company	21,601,992	39,379,284
Gains and losses on changes in the fair value of financial assets and financial liabilities held by non-financial enterprises and gains and losses from disposal of financial assets and financial liabilities excluding effective hedging business associated with the Company’s normal operation business	0	17,344,897
Reversal of the provisions for impairment of receivables that had impairment test individually	0	26,594,434
Non-operating incomes and expenses other than the above items	-2,607,781	-15,459,649
Less: affected amount of income tax	2,853,129	11,780,669
Affected amount of non-controlling interests, net of tax	54,076	140,709
Total	16,113,658	40,490,424

Explanations on reasons for the Company’s identification of items not listed in the “Explanatory Announcement No.1 on Information Disclosure for Companies Offering Their Securities to the Public - Non-recurring Gain or Loss” as items of non-recurring gain or loss with significant amount, and the identification of items of non-recurring gain or loss listed in the “Explanatory Announcement No.1 on Information Disclosure for Companies Offering Their Securities to the Public - Non-recurring Gain or Loss” as items of recurring gain or loss.

√Applicable □Not applicable

Unit: Yuan Currency: RMB

Items	Amount	Reason(s)
Refund of refined oil consumption tax and individual income tax handling fee	47,863,947	Relating closely to the normal business operations of the Company

(III) Disclosure as to and reasons for changes in major accounting data and financial indicators

√Applicable □Not applicable

Items	Percentage of change (%)	Major reason(s)
Net profit attributable to shareholders of the Company_for the Reporting Period	46.1	Mainly due to the improved occupancy rate of the large-scale equipment of the Company and the smooth operation of high daily-rate project of semi-submersible rigs in North Sea, which propelled the growth in profits.
Net profit attributable to shareholders of the Company_from the beginning of the year to the end of the Reporting Period	31.3	
Net profit excluding non-recurring gain or loss attributable to shareholders of the Company_for the Reporting Period	40.9	Mainly due to the increase in net profit attributable to shareholders of the Company for the Reporting Period.
Net cash flow from operating activities_from the beginning of the year to the end of the Reporting Period	-61.2	Net cash inflows from operating activities were RMB1,986.4 million during the current period, while net cash inflows were RMB5,118.0 million for the same period of last year, which was mainly due to the fact that certain business were to be settled.
Basic earnings per share_for the Reporting Period	44.4	Mainly due to the increase in net profit attributable to shareholders of the Company for the Reporting Period.
Basic earnings per share_from the beginning of the year to the end of the Reporting Period	31.4	
Diluted earnings per share_for the Reporting Period	44.4	Mainly due to the increase in net profit attributable to shareholders of the Company for the Reporting Period.
Diluted earnings per share_from the beginning of the year to the end of the Reporting Period	31.4	

2. Shareholder information**(I) Total number of ordinary shareholders and number of preferred shareholders with voting rights resumed and list of shareholding of the top ten shareholders**

Unit: Share

Total number of ordinary shareholders at the end of the Reporting Period	64,018	Total number of preferred shareholders with voting rights resumed at the end of the Reporting Period (if any)			0	
Particulars of shareholding of the top 10 shareholders (excluding shares lent through refinancing)						
Name of shareholder	Nature of shareholder	Total number of shares held	Shareholding percentage (%)	Number of shares held subject to restrictions on sales	Shares pledged, earmarked or locked up	
					Condition	Number

China National Offshore Oil Corporation	State-owned legal person	2,426,857,300	50.86	0	Nil	0
Hong Kong Securities Clearing Company Nominees Limited	Others	1,793,244,948	37.58	0	Nil	0
China Securities Finance Corporation Limited	State-owned legal person	137,982,876	2.89	0	Nil	0
China CITIC Bank Corporation Limited - Merchants Quality Growth Hybrid Securities Investment Fund (LOF)	Others	13,077,376	0.27	0	Nil	0
Industrial and Commercial Bank of China Limited - Huatai-Pinebridge CSI 300 Exchange Traded Open-end Index Securities Investment Fund	Others	10,139,440	0.21	0	Nil	0
Hong Kong Securities Clearing Company Limited	Others	9,994,190	0.21	0	Nil	0
Bank of China Limited - Merchants Ruiwen Hybrid Securities Investment Fund	Others	9,641,370	0.20	0	Nil	0
Huang Jiawei	Others	7,331,100	0.15	0	Nil	0
China Construction Bank Corporation - E Fund CSI 300 Exchange Traded Open-end Index Initiating Securities Investment Fund	Others	7,287,000	0.15	0	Nil	0
Guangdong Occupational Annuity Scheme No. 4—China Merchants Bank	Others	5,707,100	0.12	0	Nil	0
Particulars of shareholding of the top 10 shareholders not subject to restrictions on sales (excluding shares lent through refinancing)						
Name of shareholder	Shares not subject to restrictions on sales	Type and number of shares		Type	Number	
China National Offshore Oil Corporation	2,426,857,300	A Share	2,410,847,300			
		H Share	16,010,000			
Hong Kong Securities Clearing Company Nominees Limited	1,793,244,948	H Share	1,793,244,948			
China Securities Finance Corporation Limited	137,982,876	A Share	137,982,876			
China CITIC Bank Corporation Limited - Merchants Quality Growth Hybrid Securities Investment Fund (LOF)	13,077,376	A Share	13,077,376			
Industrial and Commercial Bank of China Limited - Huatai-Pinebridge CSI 300 Exchange Traded Open-end Index Securities Investment Fund	10,139,440	A Share	10,139,440			
Hong Kong Securities Clearing Company Limited	9,994,190	A Share	9,994,190			
Bank of China Limited - Merchants Ruiwen Hybrid Securities Investment Fund	9,641,370	A Share	9,641,370			
Huang Jiawei	7,331,100	A Share	7,331,100			

China Construction Bank Corporation - E Fund CSI 300 Exchange Traded Open-end Index Initiating Securities Investment Fund		7,287,000	A Share	7,287,000
Guangdong Occupational Annuity Scheme No. 4 – China Merchants Bank		5,707,100	A Share	5,707,100
Note of connected relationships or concerted actions of the above shareholders	1. Shares held by Hong Kong Securities Clearing Company Nominees Limited were the sum of H-shares of China Oilfield Services Limited (by agent) traded in the trading platform of Hong Kong Securities Clearing Company Nominees Limited and in the accounts of H-share shareholders (16,010,000 H shares held by China National Offshore Oil Corporation are not included). 2. Shares held by Hong Kong Securities Clearing Company Limited represent the aggregate shares it held as a nominee on behalf of the shareholders of the Company under Shanghai-Hong Kong Stock Connect. 3. Except that Hong Kong Securities Clearing Company Nominees Limited and Hong Kong Securities Clearing Company Limited are the subsidiaries of HKSE, the Company was not aware that whether there were connected relationships or concerted actions among the above top 10 shareholders and the top 10 shareholders not subject to restrictions on sales, or between the above top 10 shareholders and top 10 shareholders not subject to restrictions on sales. 4. In “Particulars of shareholding of the top 10 shareholders”, the 2,426,857,300 shares, namely the “Total number of shares held” by China National Offshore Oil Corporation, include 2,410,847,300 A shares and 16,010,000 H shares.			
Note of top 10 shareholders and top 10 shareholders not subject to restrictions on sales involved in securities margin trading and refinancing business (if any)	N/A			

Participation of shareholders holding more than 5% of the shares, the top 10 shareholders and the top 10 shareholders not subject to restrictions on sales in lending shares through refinancing business

☐Applicable ☒Not applicable

Changes in the top 10 shareholders and the top 10 shareholders not subject to restrictions on sales as compared with the last period due to lending/returning shares through refinancing

☐Applicable ☒Not applicable

3. Other reminders

Other important information on the Company’s operating conditions during the Reporting Period that needs to be brought to the attention of the investors

☒Applicable ☐Not Applicable

In 2025, the uncertainties and volatilities of the energy service market increased significantly and the pressure from the fluctuated downward of the average of the oil prices intensified. The Company has always focused on the demand for reserve growth and production enhancement, continuously provided high-quality equipment and established a technology support system for high-value exploration and high-level production enhancement, refined the management and control methods covering the entire process and all aspects, effectively enhanced risk resistance capacity of the Company, and promoted the steady growth of operation results. For the first three quarters of 2025, the Company’s revenue amounted

to RMB34,853.7 million, representing an increase of 3.5% as compared with the same period last year; total profit amounted to RMB4,168.6 million, representing an increase of 14.3% as compared with the same period last year; net profit amounted to RMB3,390.6 million, representing an increase of 28.6% as compared with the same period last year.

Drilling Services	For the period ended 30 September 2025	For the period ended 30 September 2024	Change (%)
Operating days (day)	14,784	13,166	12.3
Jack-up drilling rigs	11,624	10,595	9.7
Semi-submersible drilling rigs	3,160	2,571	22.9
Available day utilisation rate	92.8%	83.6%	Increased by 9.2 percentage points
Jack-up drilling rigs	94.0%	85.5%	Increased by 8.5 percentage points
Semi-submersible drilling rigs	88.6%	76.8%	Increased by 11.8 percentage points
Calendar day utilisation rate	90.3%	78.7%	Increased by 11.6 percentage points
Jack-up drilling rigs	92.6%	82.1%	Increased by 10.5 percentage points
Semi-submersible drilling rigs	82.7%	67.0%	Increased by 15.7 percentage points

Marine Support Services	For the period ended 30 September 2025	For the period ended 30 September 2024	Change (%)
Operating days (day)	62,589	53,162	17.7
Standby vessels	12,141	8,795	38.0
AHTS vessels	30,795	23,729	29.8
Platform supply vessels	17,197	17,658	-2.6
Multi-purpose vessels	1,695	2,170	-21.9
Workover support barges	761	810	-6.0

Geophysical Acquisition and Surveying Services	For the period ended 30 September 2025	For the period ended 30 September 2024	Change (%)
2D acquisition (km)	5,845	15,306	-61.8
3D acquisition (km ²)	12,794	21,426	-40.3
Ocean bottom cable (km ²)	464	390	19.0
Ocean bottom node (km ²)	1,615	509	217.3

Drilling Services: The operating days of drilling rigs amounted to 14,784 days in total for the first three quarters, representing an increase of 12.3% as compared with the same period last year, of which the operating days of jack-up drilling rigs amounted to 11,624 days, representing an increase of 9.7% as compared with the same period last year, and the operating days of semi-submersible drilling rigs amounted to 3,160 days, representing an increase of 22.9% as compared with the same period last year. The calendar day utilisation rate of drilling rigs was 90.3%, representing an increase of 11.6 percentage points as compared with the same period last year, of which the calendar day utilisation rate of jack-up

drilling rigs was 92.6% and the calendar day utilisation rate of semi-submersible drilling rigs was 82.7%.

Well Services: The Company was firmly committed to stimulating the technology-driven force, focused on building a key core technology system driven by the fundamental scientific research, deepened the integration and development of the industrial chain and innovation chain, and effectively promoted the further extension of the technology system towards both ends of the demand and application. For the first three quarters of 2025, the workload of main business lines of well services continued to grow as compared with the same period last year.

Marine Support Services: As at the end of the third quarter of 2025, the operation and management of vessels under the marine support services of the Company amounted to more than 200 vessels in total and the operating days amounted to 62,589 days, representing an increase of 9,427 days or 17.7% as compared with the same period last year. The Company continued to strengthen its relatively leading position in the share of domestic market, focused on enhancing the reserve level and flexible allocation of equipment resources, and made innovation on the service system of “Vessel +” to satisfy the diversified demand of customers.

Geophysical Acquisition and Surveying Services: The Company has concentrated its limited production capacity on high-return business, and optimized and adjusted the layout of certain production capacity. The Company’s 2D acquisition operation volume was 5,845 kilometers, representing a decrease of 61.8% as compared with the same period last year; the 3D acquisition operation volume was 12,794 square kilometers, representing a decrease of 40.3% as compared with the same period last year; the bottom operation volume was 2,079 square kilometers in total, representing an increase of 131.3% as compared with the same period last year.

4. Quarterly Financial Statements

(I) Types of Audit opinion

☐Applicable ☒Not applicable

(II) Financial Statements

Consolidated Balance Sheet

30 September 2025

Prepared by: China Oilfield Services Limited

Unit: Yuan Currency: RMB (Unaudited)

Items	30 September 2025	31 December 2024
Current assets:		
Cash on hand and at bank	6,855,977,658	5,974,129,777
Financial assets held for trading	0	5,500,549,165
Notes receivables	11,606,005	50,987,325
Accounts receivables	19,873,104,448	14,062,653,396
Financing receivables	13,184,947	156,396,618
Prepayments	179,798,298	148,887,775
Other receivables	157,072,534	136,927,494
Inventories	2,810,287,384	2,296,494,268
Contract assets	9,079,140	70,917,481
Other current assets	619,897,862	268,243,973

Total current assets	30,530,008,276	28,666,187,272
Non-current assets:		
Long-term equity investments	1,239,344,312	1,194,040,034
Other non-current financial assets	0	0
Fixed assets	42,273,800,345	44,074,963,564
Construction in progress	3,966,053,266	3,499,203,141
Right-of-use assets	1,771,786,172	1,136,766,060
Intangible assets	515,996,064	593,954,699
Goodwill	0	0
Long-term deferred expenses	2,771,132,553	2,885,677,374
Deferred income tax assets	183,620,559	28,542,955
Other non-current assets	650,501,606	868,327,839
Total non-current assets	53,372,234,877	54,281,475,666
Total assets	83,902,243,153	82,947,662,938
Current liabilities:		
Short-term borrowings	6,465,784,647	2,515,940,000
Accounts payable	13,854,417,747	15,415,201,478
Contract liabilities	802,814,743	1,046,520,007
Employee benefits payable	2,116,007,786	936,994,010
Taxes payable	814,994,598	918,046,723
Other payables	420,992,776	540,231,572
Non-current liabilities due within one year	3,785,708,003	7,813,682,877
Other current liabilities	870,876,963	416,302,676
Total current liabilities	29,131,597,263	29,602,919,343
Non-current liabilities:		
Long-term borrowings	3,598,626,978	1,674,793,830
Bonds payable	2,134,491,125	5,142,558,970
Lease liabilities	1,426,042,062	756,123,446
Long-term employee benefits payable	26,968,503	23,925,447
Accrued liabilities	163,888,979	165,667,717
Deferred income	203,477,599	209,714,986
Deferred income tax liabilities	30,630,464	277,627,307
Other non-current liabilities	415,716,495	669,795,988
Total non-current liabilities	7,999,842,205	8,920,207,691
Total liabilities	37,131,439,468	38,523,127,034
Shareholders' equity:		
Share capital	4,771,592,000	4,771,592,000
Capital reserve	12,361,820,023	12,361,820,023

Other comprehensive income	-597,073,467	-627,518,278
Special reserve	99,272,704	61,200,423
Statutory reserve funds	2,508,655,960	2,508,655,960
Retained earnings	26,830,459,016	24,721,411,826
Total equity attributable to shareholders of the Company	45,974,726,236	43,797,161,954
Non-controlling interests	796,077,449	627,373,950
Total shareholders' equity	46,770,803,685	44,424,535,904
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity	83,902,243,153	82,947,662,938

Person in charge of the Company	Person in charge of the accounting work	Person in charge of the accounting office
Zhao Shunqiang	Qie Ji	Zheng Guofang

Consolidated Income Statement

January to September, 2025

Prepared by: China Oilfield Services Limited

Unit: Yuan Currency: RMB (Unaudited)

Items	First three quarters of 2025 (January to September)	First three quarters of 2024 (January to September)
I. Gross revenue	34,853,711,767	33,661,450,215
Including: Operating revenue	34,853,711,767	33,661,450,215
II. Total operating costs	30,827,588,300	30,290,279,398
Including: Operating costs	28,509,712,001	27,856,972,858
Tax and surcharges	41,893,558	51,417,450
Selling expenses	2,320,513	2,710,899
Administrative expenses	693,207,368	701,004,628
Research and development expenses	914,937,301	913,980,590
Finance costs	665,517,559	764,192,973
Including: Interest expenses	497,380,715	638,370,058
Interest income	73,471,857	91,311,323
Add: Other income	87,243,233	174,537,367
Investment income ("-" for loss)	139,835,649	154,394,507
Including: Investment income from an associate and joint ventures	134,307,384	153,096,093
Gains on changes in fair value ("-" for loss)	11,816,632	42,583,226
Credit impairment losses ("-" for loss)	21,156,595	23,525,691
Impairment losses of assets ("-" for loss)	-86,644,464	-4,308,862

Gains on disposal of assets (“-” for loss)	177,288	25,218
III. Operating profit (“-” for loss)	4,199,708,400	3,761,927,964
Add: Non-operating income	129,576,251	117,067,788
Less: Non-operating expenses	160,660,352	232,268,741
IV. Total profit (“-” for total loss)	4,168,624,299	3,646,727,011
Less: Income tax expenses	778,070,602	1,010,209,887
V. Net profit (“-” for net loss)	3,390,553,697	2,636,517,124
(I) Classified by continuity of operations		
1. Net profit from continuing operations (“-” for net loss)	3,390,553,697	2,636,517,124
2. Net profit from discontinued operations (“-” for net loss)	0	0
(II) Classified by ownership of equity		
1. Net profit attributable to shareholders of the Company (“-” for net loss)	3,209,376,305	2,444,741,857
2. Non-controlling interests (“-” for net loss)	181,177,392	191,775,267
VI. Other comprehensive income, net of tax	28,624,575	44,856,874
(I) Other comprehensive income attributable to shareholders of the Company, net of tax	30,444,811	47,476,577
1. Other comprehensive income which will be reclassified to profit or loss	30,444,811	47,476,577
(1) Other comprehensive income which will be reclassified to profit or loss accounted for using equity method	0	0
(2) Exchange differences on translation of financial statements of foreign operations	30,444,811	47,476,577
(II) Other comprehensive income attributable to non-controlling interests, net of tax	-1,820,236	-2,619,703
VII. Total comprehensive income	3,419,178,272	2,681,373,998
(I) Total comprehensive income attributable to shareholders of the Company	3,239,821,116	2,492,218,434
(II) Total comprehensive income attributable to non-controlling interests	179,357,156	189,155,564
VIII. Earnings per share:		
(I) Basic earnings per share (Yuan per share)	0.67	0.51

Person in charge of the Company	Person in charge of the accounting work	Person in charge of the accounting office
Zhao Shunqiang	Qie Ji	Zheng Guofang

Consolidated Cash Flow Statement

January to September, 2025

Prepared by: China Oilfield Services Limited

Unit: Yuan Currency: RMB (Unaudited)

Items	First three quarters of 2025 (January to September)	First three quarters of 2024 (January to September)
I. Cash flows from operating activities:		
Cash received from selling goods and rendering services	30,779,416,575	31,833,586,885
Government grants and subsidies received	43,909,874	9,959,088
Refunds of taxes	460,521,736	357,152,219
Sub-total of cash inflows from operating activities	31,283,848,185	32,200,698,192
Cash paid for purchase of goods and receiving services	21,779,664,908	19,251,649,380
Cash paid to and on behalf of employees	5,426,112,602	5,263,801,079
Cash paid for taxes	1,587,741,292	2,088,953,560
Cash paid for other operating activities	503,961,866	478,326,688
Sub-total of cash outflows from operating activities	29,297,480,668	27,082,730,707
Net cash flows from operating activities	1,986,367,517	5,117,967,485
II. Cash flows from investing activities:		
Cash received from disposal of investments	5,941,476,259	8,450,000,000
Cash received from return on investments	102,391,081	279,195,539
Net cash received from disposal of fixed assets, intangible assets and other long-term assets	144,850	15,907,206
Cash received on interest income from bank deposits	72,554,917	86,177,451
Sub-total of cash inflows from investing activities	6,116,567,107	8,831,280,196
Cash paid for acquisition of fixed assets, intangible assets and other long-term assets	3,446,391,751	4,676,956,106
Cash paid for acquisition of other investments	0	2,440,000,000
Sub-total of cash outflows from investing activities	3,446,391,751	7,116,956,106
Net cash flows from investing activities	2,670,175,356	1,714,324,090
III. Cash flows from financing activities:		
Cash received from borrowings	6,153,786,089	0
Sub-total of cash inflows from financing activities	6,153,786,089	0
Cash paid for repayment of liabilities	7,770,685,310	2,716,474,548
Cash paid for the distribution of dividends	1,254,329,115	1,090,534,320
Cash paid for repayment of interest expenses	403,790,211	656,447,084
Sub-total of cash outflows from financing activities	9,428,804,636	4,463,455,952
Net cash flows from financing activities	-3,275,018,547	-4,463,455,952
IV. Effect of foreign exchange rate fluctuation on cash and cash equivalents	-63,276,857	-39,624,192

V. Net increase in cash and cash equivalents	1,318,247,469	2,329,211,431
Add: Balance of cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period	5,423,772,057	5,977,506,110
VI. Balance of cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period	6,742,019,526	8,306,717,541

Person in charge of the Company	Person in charge of the accounting work	Person in charge of the accounting office
Zhao Shunqiang	Qie Ji	Zheng Guofang

Adjustment to financial statements at beginning of the year upon initial application of new accounting standards or interpretation of standards since 2025

☐Applicable ☒Not applicable

It is hereby notified the above.

The Board of China Oilfield Services Limited
29 October 2025